GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2628
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010

PASSENGER RESERVATION SYSTEM PRS
Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of recommendations received from Members of Parliament for setting up Passenger Reservation System (PRS) as announced in Railway Budget 2009-10; and

(b) the number of recommendations sanctioned, implemented and pending, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): A total of 303 recommendations have been received so far from Members of Parliament for setting up passenger Reservation System (PRS) as announced in Railway Budget 2009-10. Out of these, 188 have been sanctioned of which 112 have been commissioned, 115 are under process for sanction (Detailed statement is attached) and expected to be commissioned by March 2011.
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